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Youghal - Floating Reserves

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

A [29.25]CORRIN BOBBY
TR: Owner[29.25-YGL] 45 9 92Mr. William Kelleher (Fermoy.) Mbe.D.(Skywalker Rory-Corrin Tulip).Sep'21TPW €3,530

Jan10'26 72 525R    A5 T6 4.18 3333 3rd 2.00L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.91 -.50 Slow 3/1 YGL Boherash Twirl 29.56
Dec8'25  73 525R    A4 T4 4.37 6656 6th 8.00L SlAw,NvShw 29.59 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Prestige 29.75
Dec1'25  73 525R    A4 T2 4.22 3434 3rd 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.53 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 29.55
Nov8'25  73 525R    A4 T5 4.13 1121 3rd 4L QAw,Styd 29.76 -.30 Slow 7/1 YGL Witches Mojo 29.74
Oct13'25 73 525R    A4 T4 4.25 4544 1st 2L FinWl,LdRi 30.04 -.60 Slow 17/2 YGL Aylesbury Duck *29.44

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

B [29.10]ASHVILLE CHIP
TR: Owner[29.10-YGL] 24 4 33Mr. Gerald Geary (Youghal) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ashville Doll).Sep'23TPW €1,755

Jan17'26 77 525R    A5 T2 4.36 5555 5th 11.00L ClrRn,EvCh 29.93 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Cavies Champ 30.30
Dec29'25 76 525R    A4 T2 4.19 5555 4th 4.0L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.39 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Eyeman 30.29
Oct13'25 74 525R    A5 T3 4.17 2222 1st 3.5L FinWl,LdRi 29.70 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Carefree Magic *29.10
Oct4'25  74 525R    A5 T4 4.17 5555 3rd 5L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.96 -.40 Slow 4/1 YGL Prestige 29.91
Aug4'25  72 525R    A4 T3 4.21 2333 2nd 3L AHandy,StyO 29.97 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Slaneyside Tegan 29.88

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

C [29.40]CANVAS EYEMAN
TR: Owner[29.40-YGL] 18 6 31Mr. Jeremiah  Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Nellies Holly).Oct'23TPW €1,950

Jan12'26 68 525R    A4 T1 4.26 4555 6th 14.00L Crd 2,Outp 29.99 -.50 Slow 6/1 YGL Curragh Rankin 30.47
Dec29'25 68 525R    A4 T3 4.22 2221 1st 1.5L Crd 1,Ld 4 30.39 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Imokilly Cobra *29.99
Dec6'25  68 525R    A5 T3 4.13 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.80 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Garryvoe Tom *29.40
Nov5'25  67 525R    A5 T2 4.28 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.99 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Ballyboy Ruth *29.79
Oct27'25 68 525R    A5 T1 4.28 3211 1st 1L Chl 1,HldOn 30.36 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Kind Bessy *30.06

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

D [29.42]BOHERASH BONNIE
TR: Owner[29.42-YGL] 40 6 87Mr. Thomas  Mansfield (Mallow Co. Cork) Mf.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Adageo Charm).May'23TPW €3,015

Jan19'26 62 525R    A4 T3 4.30 5556 6th 15.00L SlAw,Crd 2 29.75 -.60 Slow 6/1 YGL Prestige 30.20
Jan10'26 62 525R    A5 T6 4.17 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Castlerock Pixie *29.45
Dec1'25  61 525R    A5 T6 4.25 2211 1st 2.5L Ld 3,FinWl 30.13 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Garryvoe Jack *29.73
Nov5'25  62 525R    A4 T4 4.25 2nd 0.50L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.64 -.20 Slow 6/1 YGL Uibh Fhaili 29.47
Oct13'25 62 525R    A7 T4 4.12 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 30.02 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Snoozing Tornado *29.42

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

E [29.34]CAREFREE MAGIC
TR: Bernadette Connolly[29.34-YGL] 16 1 54Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Co. Cork.) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kilaheen Lady).Oct'23TPW €1,355

Jan19'26 61 525R    A5 T6 4.34 3344 6th 10.25L/s SlAw,Outp 29.97 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Ashville Chief 30.10
Jan12'26 62 525R    A5 T4 4.10 1222 4th 6.50L QAw,FdRi 30.44 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Witches Larry 30.39
Dec13'25 63 525R    A6 T6 4.19 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,RnOn 29.87 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Witches Town *29.57
Nov24'25 64 525R    A6 T6 4.18 1111 3rd 8.50L QAw,FdRi 29.54 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL De Last Job 29.83
Oct13'25 65 525R    A5 T5 4.12 1111 2nd 3.5L QAw,FdRi 29.70 -.60 Slow 4/1 YGL Ashville Chip 29.34

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

F [29.77]CAVIES ORLA
TR: Owner[29.77-YGL] 24 4 43Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23TPW €1,785

Jan19'26 54 525R    A7 T3 4.32 3333 1st nk EvAw,LdNrL 30.72 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Whitty Island *30.12
Jan10'26 54 525R    A7 T2 4.30 4532 1st 2L EvAw,LdNrL 30.50 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Inniskeen Ella *30.00
Dec13'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.31 5644 2nd 2L RlRi,FinWl 30.22 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.06
Oct1'25  54 525R    A7 T1 4.21 1222 1st 5.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.17 -.40 Slow 5/2 YGL Percival Lady *29.77
Jul7'25  54 525R    A7 T3 4.26 3332 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 30.50 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Cut Your Cloth *30.10

CGd:A3
BGd:A1

G [28.71]KNOCKGLASS WILD
TR: Owner[28.71-YGL] 77 18 917Mr  Martin Murphy (Ladysbridge) Wbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Vickis Lady).Aug'21TPW €7,535

Jan19'26 79 525R    A3 T6 4.28 6653 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 29.98 -.60 Slow 7/2 YGL Shlowdown King *29.38
Jan12'26 79 525R    A2 T5 4.33 6655 4th 3.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.78 -.50 Slow 11/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.52
Dec15'25 78 525R    A3 T6 4.20 5333 1st 1.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.61 -.40 Slow 2/1F YGL Slaneyside Tomas *29.21
Nov10'25 78 525R    A3 T6 4.37 6333 2nd 1.5L SlAw,StyWl 29.30 Sand 5/2 YGL Inniskeen Wild 29.40
Nov3'25  78 525R    A4 T6 4.16 5544 2nd 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.44 -.30 Slow 11/8 YGL Westwood Jack 29.21

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

H [28.97]BALLYDORGAN ONE
TR: Eddie Lingane[28.97-YGL] 23 4 75Mr. Eddie Lingane (Fermoy) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ronnies Tipples).Aug'23TPW €1,805

Jan19'26 59 525R    A3 T5 4.21 5565 5th 6.00L/sh EvAw,Bmp 1 29.64 -.60 Slow 11/2 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.47
Dec29'25 59 525R    A5 T6 4.18 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 29.51 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Roko *29.11
Dec1'25  59 525R    A4 T4 4.26 3333 3rd 0.50L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.83 -.40 Slow 11/4 YGL Canvas Ellie 29.47
Sep22'25 57 525R    A4 T6 4.13 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 29.65 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Slaneyside Bess *29.15
Aug18'25 57 525R    A4 T1 4.32 3555 1st 1L Blk 1,Strfin 30.07 -.40 Slow 6/5F YGL Any Other Craic *29.67
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CGd:A7
BGd:A3

I [29.26]GWAN SO WILL
TR: Bernadette Connolly[29.26-YGL] 59 9 144Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Co. Cork.) Idkbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Fahrenheit Lor).Jun'22TPW €3,935

Jan19'26 73 525R    A7 T1 4.34 3333 4th 3.00L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 31.00 -.60 Slow 10/3 YGL Tilly Jack 30.63
Jan12'26 73 525R    A7 T1 4.27 3333 3rd 6.50L EvAw,EvCh 30.42 -.50 Slow 9/4F YGL Boherash Alice 30.37
Dec1'25  75 525R    A6 T2 4.41 3333 4th 15.50L/s Blk 1,RnOn 29.74 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Ballinakill Dave 30.43
Oct13'25 75 525R    A6 T5 4.17 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 30.10 -.60 Slow 10/3 YGL Only Jane *29.50
Sep1'25  75 525R    A6 T3 4.18 2113 2nd 5.50L Blk 1,RnOn 30.58 -.60 Slow 5/2 YGL Inniskeen Ella 30.36

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

J [29.98]BOHERASH JESSICA
TR: Owner[29.98-YGL] 6 1 00Ms. Agnieszka  Krych (Glanworth) Mbd.B.(King Sheeran-Barnfield Helena).Jul'24TPW €350

Jan19'26 62 525R    A7 T3 4.40 4466 6th 12.00L MvdOff1,NvS 30.21 -.60 Slow 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Pj 30.45
Jan12'26 62 525R    A7 T6 4.32 4344 4th 5.00L SlAw,Blk 1 31.04 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Ballydorgan Diva 30.89
Dec27'25 61 525R    A7 T6 4.33 3311 1st 2L SlAw,Ld 3 30.28 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Rachel *29.98
Dec13'25 63 525R    A7 T6 4.39 6433 4th 4L VSlaw,RnOn 30.22 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.20
Nov5'25  61 525R    ON2 T3 4.43 4th 16.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Johnstown Hoffa 30.39

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

K [28.99]SLANEYSIDE CHAMP
TR: Owner[28.99-YGL] 63 8 1323Mr. Derek Kehoe (Thurles) Idkbd.D.(Boyhero-Slaneyside Fergi).Nov'22TPW €4,725

Jan19'26 72 525R    A3 T2 4.43 6644 3rd 5.50L VSlaw,StyOn 29.64 -.60 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.42
Jan12'26 72 525R    A2 T2 4.26 3333 2nd 1.50L EvAw,StyOn 29.78 -.50 Slow 10/3 YGL Hollyhill Capri 29.38
Nov17'25 71 525R    A3 T3 4.23 2222 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.61 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Sirius Dawn *29.41
Nov10'25 72 525R    A3 T2 4.26 3222 2nd 1L EvAw,StyWl 29.05 Sand 4/1 YGL Lady Babylon 29.12
Nov5'25  72 525R    A5 T1 4.19 1st 0.75L EP,Dsp 4 29.54 -.20 Slow 5/2 YGL Roko *29.34

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

L [29.61]HOLLYHILL PJ
TR: Owner[29.61-YGL] 9 1 33Mr. Gerard Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibe.D.(Good Cody-Hollyhill Romeo).Mar'24TPW €610

Jan19'26 72 525R    A7 T1 4.17 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 30.21 -.60 Slow 4/1 YGL Kilaheen Jet *29.61
Jan12'26 73 525R    A7 T5 4.17 1111 2nd 3.00L QAw,FdRi 31.04 -.50 Slow 4/1 YGL Ballydorgan Diva 30.75
Dec8'25  74 525R    A7 T4 4.17 1111 2nd 0.75L FAw,HdNrL 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Inniskeen Love 29.74
Nov24'25 73 525R    A6 T1 4.23 1111 3rd 0.75L/sh QAw,HdNrL 29.99 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Lyras Promise 29.75
Nov15'25 72 525R    A6 T6 4.30 6222 2nd 6L RL 1,StyOn 29.66 Sand 3/1 YGL Ashville Chief 30.08

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

M [29.43]VARIETY SPARKLE
TR: Owner[29.43-YGL] 48 7 98Miss. Seren Moloney (Co. Cork.) Mbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Tattoo).Jul'22TPW €3,355

Jan17'26 76 525R    A5 T6 4.27 2333 4th 8.00L QAw,Fd 29.93 -.40 Slow 5/1 YGL Cavies Champ 30.09
Dec27'25 75 525R    A5 T6 4.29 6654 4th 9L SlAw,NvShw 29.56 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Hollyhill Luca 29.89
Dec6'25  75 525R    A5 T5 4.23 2111 1st 1.5L EP,FinWl 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Boherash Twirl *29.64
Nov3'25  77 525R    A6 T4 4.13 3321 1st 2.5L EP,CmAg 29.73 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Unlikely Harp *29.43
Sep27'25 76 525R    A7 T3 4.23 2322 2nd 3.5L QAw,AHandy 30.35 -.80 Slow 9/4 YGL Slaneyside Tomas 29.79

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

N [30.14]CAVIES CHLOE
TR: Owner[30.14-YGL] 19 2 31Mr. Liam Murphy (Killeagh) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23TPW €1,045

Jan17'26 54 525R    A7 T2 4.39 5414 1st 1.5L SlAw,Strfin 30.78 -.40 Slow 10/3 YGL Seaview Boy *30.38
Dec27'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.31 6641 1st 7L ChlBS,Ld 4 30.50 -.30 Slow 6/1 YGL Boherash Damian *30.20
Dec6'25  54 525R    A7 T2 4.34 4444 3rd 11L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 30.41 -.40 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Lila 30.80
Jun21'25 55 525R    A7 T2 4.27 6555 3rd 5.5L SlAw,StyOn 30.49 -.30 Slow 10/3 YGL Kilaheen Jet 30.57
May31'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.40 5545 2nd 4L SlAw,StyOn 30.26 -.40 Slow 6/1 YGL Caireal Sapphire 30.14

CGd:A8
BGd:A4

O [29.48]Late-Glavin ValeINNISKEEN ELLA
TR: Owner[29.48-YGL] 77 7 1314Mr. Sean Faul (Youghal) Wbe.B.(Malachi-Glavin Bell).Jun'22TPW €4,870

Jan19'26 55 525R    A7 T6 4.37 5446 4th 1.50L/nk SlAw,StyOn 30.72 -.60 Slow 11/4 YGL Cavies Orla 30.24
Jan10'26 55 525R    A7 T6 4.31 2111 2nd 2.00L Ld 3,FdRi 30.50 -.50 Slow 2/1J YGL Cavies Orla 30.14
Dec6'25  55 525R    A6 T6 4.26 6655 6th 2.75L/nk/SlAw,NvShw 30.07 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Holly 29.90
Nov22'25 55 525R    A7 T6 4.32 3334 3rd 6.50L/hd EP,AHandy 30.03 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Slaneyside Luna 30.19
Oct6'25  53 525R    A6 T6 4.20 2442 2nd 2.50L EP,EvCh 29.69 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Boherash Sandy 29.66

CGd:A9
BGd:A4

P [29.31]DOWER QUEEN
TR: Owner[29.31-YGL] 41 6 77Mr. Paul  Keniry (Killeagh) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Road Queen).Mar'23TPW €2,708

Jan17'26 58 525R    A7 T5 4.34 5554 5th 3.75L SlAw,Crd 3 30.78 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Cavies Chloe 30.64
Jan10'26 58 525R    A7 T4 4.26 4555 5th 7.50L/hd EvAw,NvShw 30.34 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Doolin 30.47
Nov15'25 59 525R    A7 T5 4.22 5665 3rd 7.5L MvdOff1,Clr 29.82 Sand 11/2 YGL Loskeran Kellie 30.34
Oct4'25  60 525R    A7 T2 4.18 4322 3rd 2.75L EvAw,EvCh 30.05 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Cavies Spike 29.84
Jul26'25 59 525R    A5 T5 4.20 1112 3rd 4.5L/nk QAw,EvCh 29.90 -.30 Slow 2/1J YGL Canvas Rebel 29.93



Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Youghal - Floating Reserves

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

Q [29.69]WHITTY ISLAND
TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 33 4 37Mr. Richard  WhitleySnr. (Whites Cross) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Whitty Skippy).Jun'22TPW €1,870

Jan19'26 71 525R    A7 T1 4.26 1111 2nd nk QAw,HdNrL 30.72 -.60 Slow 5/1 YGL Cavies Orla 30.14
Jan12'26 71 525R    A7 T3 4.15 1111 2nd 2.00L QAw,HdNrL 30.42 -.50 Slow 9/2 YGL Boherash Alice 30.06
Dec29'25 70 525R    A7 T3 4.24 2222 2nd 6L Chl 1,A 2nd 30.05 -.40 Slow 13/2 YGL Wagga Cook 30.07
Dec13'25 68 525R    A7 T2 4.26 1112 3rd 3L Ld 1,EvCh 30.22 -.30 Slow 9/2 YGL Inniskeen Flash 30.13
Nov3'25  71 525R    A6 T1 4.15 2244 6th 10.25L/s EvAw,Outp 29.73 -.30 Slow 3/1 YGL Variety Sparkle 30.16

CGd:A9
BGd:A4

R [29.47]SEAVIEW BOY
TR: Owner[29.47-YGL] 46 4 612Mr. Michael Roche (Shanballymore) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Seaview Misty).May'22TPW €2,565

Jan17'26 63 525R    A7 T4 4.28 1121 2nd 1.50L EvAw,Crd 3 30.78 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Cavies Chloe 30.48
Dec27'25 62 525R    A7 T5 4.37 6555 3rd 5.50L Blk 1,FinWl 30.28 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Boherash Jessica 30.36
Dec6'25  62 525R    A7 T6 4.25 4544 2nd 8.5L EvAw,StyOn 29.92 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Canvas Bono 30.11
Nov5'25  62 525R    A7 T3 4.39 3rd 2.00L Outp,FinWl 30.60 -.20 Slow 7/2 YGL Cut Your Cloth 30.54
Oct20'25 61 525R    A7 T2 4.31 4333 2nd 4.50L Mid,StyOn 30.53 -.60 Slow 11/2 YGL Canvas Doolin 30.24

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

S [29.37]ASHVILLE CHIEF
TR: Owner[29.37-YGL] 18 5 40Mrs. Margaret Geary (Youghal) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cavies Heather).Aug'23TPW €1,640

Jan19'26 66 525R    A5 T4 4.22 2222 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 29.97 -.60 Slow 5/1 YGL Mumhan Jet *29.37
Jan12'26 66 525R    A5 T3 4.30 6665 3rd 7.00L SlAw,StyOn 30.16 -.50 Slow 3/1 YGL Black Deise 30.15
Dec29'25 66 525R    A6 T5 4.15 3332 1st 3.5L FcdCk1,LdNr 29.99 -.40 Slow 15/8 YGL Mallogs Cailin *29.59
Dec13'25 65 525R    A5 T1 4.21 5533 3rd 8.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.61 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Boherash Leo 29.90
Nov15'25 67 525R    A6 T4 4.13 1111 1st 6L VQaw,drclr 29.66 Sand 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Pj *29.66

CGd:A4
BGd:A1

T [28.82]SHLOWDOWN KING
TR: Bernadette Connolly[28.82-YGL] 66 16 1312Ms Bernadette  Connolly (Castlelyons) Mbd.D.(Laughil Blake-Shlowdown Chiara).Jan'22TPW €6,055

Jan19'26 73 525R    A3 T5 4.24 4422 2nd 0.75L EvAw,HdNrL 29.98 -.60 Slow 11/2 YGL Knockglass Wild 29.43
Jan12'26 74 525R    A4 T4 4.20 3322 1st 4L Strfin,DH 30.01 -.50 Slow 5/2 YGL Boherash Leo *29.51
Dec1'25  74 525R    A4 T5 4.18 4454 1st sh StyWl,LdNrL 29.73 -.40 Slow 9/2 YGL Hollyhill Ralph *29.33
Oct20'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.15 4333 3rd 3L EvAw,StyOn 29.72 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Hollyhill Barry 29.33
Sep1'25  73 525R    A2 T4 4.19 4322 3rd 2.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.62 -.60 Slow 9/2 YGL Witches Bronte 29.19

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

U [29.37]BLUEJOHNNYBLUE
TR: Owner[29.37-YGL] 10 2 41Mr. John  Quinn (Castlelyons.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Watch Out Girl).Jul'23TPW €745

Jan19'26 68 525R    A5 T1 4.28 3333 4th 7.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.99 -.60 Slow 3/1 YGL Imokilly Cobra 29.88
Dec29'25 68 525R    A4 T1 4.23 4444 3rd 1.5L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 30.39 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Canvas Eyeman 30.11
Dec8'25  68 525R    A4 T6 4.38 5421 3rd 1L/sh SlAw,RnOn 30.23 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Slaneyside Piper 29.91
Nov29'25 69 525R    A4 T5 4.24 6433 3rd 2.00L/hd Bmp 3,StyOn 30.09 -.30 Slow 11/4 YGL Canvas Kellie 29.94
Nov17'25 70 525R    A5 T4 4.15 3112 1st nk Ld 2,CmAg 29.59 -.20 Slow 4/1 YGL Burgess Cutey *29.39

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

V [29.21]DOUGLAS FIR
TR: Owner[29.21-YGL] 43 7 05Mr. Leonard  Hanrahan (Glanworth) Wbe.D.(Malachi-Bees Dream).Dec'22TPW €2,920

Jan12'26 68 525R    A5 T6 4.30 5555 5th 15.00L SlAw,Outp 29.70 -.50 Slow 6/1 YGL Come On Yvonne 30.25
Dec27'25 67 525R    A4 T6 4.26 4566 6th 13.00L/h EvAw,Outp 29.59 -.30 Slow 15/2 YGL Castlerock Molly 30.21
Oct4'25  69 525R    A6 T6 4.22 3322 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/2 YGL Inniskeen Pado *29.64
Sep27'25 70 525R    A6 T6 4.18 3233 2nd 1L Blk 1,FinWl 30.60 -.60 Slow 10/3 YGL Loughiney Magic 30.07
Sep8'25  68 525R    A5 T6 4.23 3222 2nd 1.50L EvAw,FinWl 30.01 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Watch Out Hoffa 29.81


